
 
 
 
ISSP Characteristics of National Population  
 
Each ISSP member is asked to include to the documentation the following information about 
known characteristics of its national population, from census or the best available estimates 
from government surveys or other high-quality data-sources:  
 
• sex distribution of the population  
• age distribution of the population  
• education (years of schooling) of the population  
• employment rate of the population 
 
 Source no. 1 Source no. 2 Source no. 3 Source no. 4 
 Data provided 

by Lithuanian 
Department of 
Statistics, year 
2013 

   

SEX 

Male 1 368 891    
Female 1 603 014     
     
AGE (groups) 

0–4 151 021    
 5-9 134 535     
 10-14 151 020      
 15-19 187 705     
 20-24 214 878     
 25-29 194 659     
30-34 175 956    
35-39 189 225    
40-44 212 264    
45-49 216 934    
50-54 238 522    
55-59 191 340    
60-64 171 648    
65-69 136 982    
70-74 143 151    
75-79 119 019    
80-84 86 029    
Over 85 57 017    
 

YEARS OF SCHOOLING (groups) (thousands) 

Primary 240,5    
Basic; primary with 
vocational 
qualification 

317,6    



Secondary; secondary 
with vocational 
qualification; basic 
with vocational 
qualification 

870,0    

Special secondary; 
post-secondary 

429,7    

Higher; higher 
vocational 

668,5    

     
EMPLOYMENT STATUS (thousands) 

Employed 1 292,8    
Unemployed 172,5    
Not in labor force  1 061,1    
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